4.5 Louver Valves
Louver valve JK
Product description
Louver valves are used for pressure or volume flow adjust-
ment. Alternatively, they serve as end piece of an air duct,
in order to avoid for instance cold air inflow when there is
a system standstill. The louver valves are actuated by
manual adjuster (HV) or by powered final control element

G SS 180 4) 2000 2490
SS 180 HT 2000 2490
JK -  A - SA 120 T4 - 30 / 1000  x 1210- HV ordering example
4.5 Louver Valves
Overview of types, installation sizes and valve drives (as option)
subject to modifications
1) A: cogwheels external
I: cogwheels internal
G: rods (external)
2) S: Steel
A: aluminium
E: stainless steel
3) component depth 120 mm n lamella width 100 mm
component depth 180 mm n lamella width 165 mm
4) normal leak tightness requirements:
class 2 according to EN 1751
T4: increased leak tightness requirements
(must be stated!)
meet T4 according to DIN 1946 and class 3/4
according to EN 1751
HT: hight temperature
(range of application -40° bis 200°C)
5) flange width 20 mm or 30 mm
6) max. width / height (as information)
7) manual adjuster with locking device
alternatively
8) powered final control element
9) alternatively 24V or 230V
10) refer to type specific diagrams for
torsional moment required
11) F: spring return motor
(max. 15 Nm, SR available with 24V only)
SR: steadily adjustable
no data for  „open/close“ mechanics
Torsional moment required (actuating force diagrams)
4.5 Louver Valves
subject to modifications
LR
-J
K
-0
2/
05
/2
00
5
–
en
g
e-mail:
Herzbergstraße 87-99
10365 Berlin, Germany
Telefon +4930/55260
Telefax +4930/55262211
1.5
0
h
[m
]
1.0
0.5
0
8 Nm
1.0 1.5
15 Nm
w [m]
1.5